

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/38/2024-PROC

Dated 20th April, 2024

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of consumables for repairing Co2 Insufflator of Laparoscopic Hand Instruments, Make: Richard Wolf for the Dept. of Obstetrics & Gynecology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables for repairing Co2 Insufflator of Laparoscopic Hand Instruments, Make: Richard Wolf for the Dept. of Obstetrics & Gynecology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Richard Wolf India Pvt. Ltd., Gurugram though its authorized dealer M/s Devine Meditech Pvt. Ltd., Noida. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above consumables for repairing Co2 Insufflator of Laparoscopic Hand Instruments, Make: Richard Wolf for the Dept. of Obstetrics & Gynecology within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 10th May, 2024 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



To,

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur Rajasthan India

Date: 8.2.2024

Sub.: Proprietary Certificate

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that we M/s. Richard Wolf GmbH, located at 75438 Knittlingen, Pforzheimer Straße 32, Germany are the sole manufacture of below mentioned items and no other company or individual is entitled to manufacture these instruments and to use our Wolf brand.

Function Board (Cat No. R64352356)
 Rubber Meti Screw (Cat No. 74014026)

3. Fan CPL for Insufflator (Cat No. R64214038)

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Markus Scharfen Managing Director Richard Wolf India Pvt Ltd

CIN No. U33116HR2005FTC35844 06AADCR1318Q1Z6

PAN NO AADCRI318Q

GST NO.

Regd. Office: Richard Wolf India Private Limited, 211-A, JMD Pacific Square, Sector 15. Part-II, Gurgaon 122001 (NCR) Email: India a richard-wolf.com, Internet: www.richard-wolf.com Phone: +91-124-4315700, FAX: +91-124-4315705

AllMS Basani Industrial Area Jodhpur Rajasthan-342005 India



spirit of excellence

Knittlingen, July 24th, 2023

MANUFACTURER AUTHORIZATION

REF.: Quotation No. 4 dated 10.07.2023

We, Richard Wolf GmbH, Pforzheimer Str. 32, 75438 Knittlingen, Germany, an established and reputable manufacturer of Medical Endoscopic Equipment, duly organized under the laws of Germany, hereby authorize

Divine Meditech Pvt. Ltd. G-197, Sector-63 Gautam Buddha Nagar, Noida, U.P. India

to sell, service and distribute Richard Wolf Medical Endoscopic Equipment, except Spine Surgery Systems, for the above mentioned project.

Furthermore, the company is able to organize the commissioning, functional testing as well as warranty service procedure for the related products in cooperation with and on behalf of the Richard Wolf GmbH.

We hereby grant our full warranty for the Richard Wolf Medical Endoscopic Equipment offered by the above firm in accordance with our General Terms and Conditions of Business.

This authorization is effective immediately and valid for 6 (six) months

Yours faithfully

RICHARD WOLF GMBH

RICHARD VYOLF GmbH 75438 KNITTLINGEN

Volker Maute

Vice President Sales, Service & Marketing

Markus Scharfen

Managing Director Richard Wolf India